NO. 12

Thursday

21st

February,

2013

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 16]

[27]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ROBERT HOU

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes to recommend –

ROBERT HOU

to withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this eleventh day of January, 2013.

Baoro Laxton Koraua
Chairman
Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

 Ψ

[28]

SOLOMON ISLANDSS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, Hon. Rick N Houenipwela, MP, Minister of Finance & Treasury hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt –

ROBERT HOU

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Regulations.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of February, 2013.

HON. RICK N HOUENIPWELA Minister of Finance and Treasury

•

THE MARRIAGES AND DEATHS REGISTRATION ACT (Cap. 169)

REGISTRATION OF MINISTER'S TO CELEBRATE MARRIAGES

I, HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA, the Minister for Home Affairs, in exercising the powers conferred on me by section 2(4) of the Births, Marriages and Deaths Registration Act, hereby notify the registration of each of the following clergies of the Anglican Church of Melanesia as ministers for celebrating marriages in Solomon Islands.

- 1. REV. JOHN H BUKE
- 2. REV. CHARLES GORDON SAGULINGE
- 3. FR. FRANCIS NANAU
- 4. REV. CLEMENT TINO
- 5. FR. JOHN GATU JNR
- 6. FR. FRANK KOROI
- 7. REV. SIMON PETER KEDA
- 8. REV. FRANK BOLLEN KURI
- 9. REV. DUDDLEY DAE
- 10. FR. JOHN SEPO
- 11. BISHOP BEN SEKA

Dated at Honiara this eighth day of February, 2013.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs •

[30]

TRADE DISPUTES ACT, 1981

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE TRADE DISPUTES PANEL

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by section 2(3) of the Trade Disputes Act 1981, I, HONOURABLE ELIJAH DORO MUALA, Minister of Commerce, Industries, Labour and Immigration do hereby appoint:-

JOSEPH SANGA

To be a member of the Trade Disputes Panel for a period of two (2) years with effect from the date stated hereunder.

Dated at Honiara this sixth day of February, 2013.

HON. ELIJAH DORO MUALA

Minister for Commerce, Industries, Labour and Immigration

Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Public Service Commission.

ф